

## Resolution

## **32nd Congress of Graduate Students**

Resolution #: 2

Sponsored by: Hussain

**Date:** April 1, 2024

Whereas: COGS Code Chapter 201.6 regarding COGS General Restrictions on Spending states that "All events funded in whole, or in part, by COGS Funds or derivative resources must be equally accessible to all enrolled graduate students at Florida State University or serve a legitimate academic purpose. All purchases for events held off of the Florida State University campus require the approval of the Assembly by resolution in a majority vote[,]" and

Whereas: The Bangladeshi Students Association has requested to and been funded by COGS to host the BSA's Annual Soccer Tournament at James Messer Park, and

Whereas: The BSA has regularly shown its ability to hold high-quality events with high turnout, such as their annual cricket tournament, therefore

Be it resolved by the Thirty-Second Congress of Graduate Students: That the Congress of Graduate Students hereby waives COGS Code § 201.6 for the Bangladeshi Students Association to have their Annual Soccer Tournament at James Messer Park on June 22-23<sup>rd</sup>, 2024, and

**Be it finally resolved**: That a copy of this resolution be sent to:

Dr. Felicia Williams, Director of Student Engagement, Laurel McKinney, SG&A Business Manager, Joshua Burns, COGS Deputy Speaker for Finance, and S M Mushfigul Hoque, Bangladeshi Students Association President.

**Read:** 04/01/2024

**COGS Vote**: 21-0-1

Passed: April 1, 2024

## **CERTIFIED TO THE STUDENT BODY**

DocuSigned by:	
Mack Rowan	4/3/2024   9:30 AM EDT
3DAD3CD223A04F1	
Speaker of the Congress of Graduate Students	
DocuSigned by:	
andy Johnson	4/3/2024   9:49 AM EDT
FE9A3D9576B742B	
SGA Staff Official DocuSigned by:	
Joshua Burns	4/3/2024   5:11 PM EDT
14004010100000	

Deputy Speaker for Finance